

Bid 65-2020 Addendum 1 Premier Power Maintenance Supplier Response

Event Information

Number:Bid 65-2020 Addendum 1Title:Electrical Switch Gear Maintenance and TestingType:Competitive BidIssue Date:6/25/2020Deadline:7/16/2020 02:00 PM (ET)

Contact Information

Contact: Brian Marcum Address: Central Purchasing Government Center Building Room 338 200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: (859) 2583320 Fax: (859) 2583322 Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

Page 1 of 2 pages

Premier Power Maintenance Information

Address: 4035 Championship Drive Indianapolis, IN 46268 Phone: (317) 879-0660

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED!

By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Mike Hurley

Signature Submitted at 7/15/2020 5:29:14 PM Mike.Hurley@premierpower.us Email

Response Attachments

Good Faith Effort Statement.pdf

Good Faith Effort Statement

Bidpackage #65-2020 - Premier Power Maintenance.pdf

Premier Power Maintenance - Bidpackage #65-2020 Electrical Switch Gear Maintenance & Testing

Bid Lines

1	Electrical Switchgear Maintenance and Testing - Perform maintenance, cleaning and tests as indicated within				
	Quantity: <u>1</u> UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$18,139.80	Total:	\$18,139.80
2	Electrical Switchgear Maintenance and Testing and/or Repairs - Additional work activities needed and/or recommended beyond scope presented within (As agreed upon by the Bidder/Contractor and the LFUCG) (<i>Line excluded from response total</i>) Quantity: 1 UOM: Hourly Rate Price: \$140.00 Total: \$140.00				
		FIICE.	ψ1 - 0.00	Tutal.	\$140.00

Response Total: \$18,139.80